PREQUALIFICATION NOTICE

CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD

PREQUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF FIVE (5) EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND EDUCATION CENTRES LOCATED IN TOBAGO FOR THE DIVISION OF EDUCATION, YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORT (DEYAS), TOBAGO HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

The Division of Education, Youth Affairs and Sport, Tobago House of Assembly is implementing its Public Sector Investment Programme and is desirous of prequalifying Contractors for the Construction of five (5) Early Childhood Care and Education Centres located in Tobago for the Division of Education, Youth Affairs and Sport (DEYAS), Tobago House of Assembly.

In this regard, prequalification applications are invited from suitable contractors/joint venture from Trinidad and Tobago with a view of short listing firms for this project.

Prequalification documents can be obtained during normal working hours at the Central Tenders Board Office, 116 Frederick Street, Port of Spain or Mr. Percival Mottley, Facilities Manager at the Division of Education, Youth Affairs and Sport, Tobago House of Assembly, Singh's Building, Dutch Fort, Scarborough, Tobago.

Any further technical information can be obtained from Mr. Percival Mottley, Facilities Manager, Division of Education, Youth Affairs and Sport, Tobago House of Assembly, Singh's Building, Dutch Fort, Scarborough, Tobago. Telephone number 639-5220/5680.

Prequalification applications must be accompanied by valid:-

(i) Income Tax and Value Added Tax Clearance Certificates issued by the Board of Inland Revenue and dated not more than six (6) months prior to the closing date of the submission and

(ii) Certificate of Compliance issued in accordance with the National Insurance Act

The original and one (1) copy of the completed prequalification application must be placed in a sealed envelope addressed to the Chairman, Central Tenders Board, 116 Frederick Street, Port of Spain and clearly marked on the outside:-

"Prequalification of Contractors for the Construction of Five (5) Early Childhood Care and Education Centres located in Tobago for the Division of Education, Youth Affairs and Sport (DEYAS), Tobago House of Assembly"

Envelopes must be deposited in the **BROWN** Tenders Box located in the lobby of the Board's Office no later than <u>1:00 p.m. on Thursday July 28, 2011.</u>

Applicants should note that the dimensions of the **SLOT** in the Tenders Box are 37.5 cm x 5.5 cm and as such, applications should be packaged accordingly.

Applications will be opened shortly thereafter. The applicant or a representative may be present at the opening.

Late submissions will **NOT** be considered under any circumstances.

The Central Tenders Board reserves the right to cancel the present notice in its entirety or partially, without defraying any cost incurred by any firm in submitting their application.

Prospective applicants are advised that they can visit website <u>http://www.finance.gov.tt</u> for all published Prequalification Notices.

Indrani Rampersad Chairman Central Tenders Board

CTB: 17/2/62 June 16, 2011